exceed basis in accordance with the provisions of this Section and the Schedule of Billing
Rates attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by reference. Consultant’s
compensation for all Work performed in accordance with this Agreement, including all
reimbursable items and subconsultant fees, shall not exceed Eight Hundred Ten

Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($810,000.00), without prior written authorization from

City. No billing rate changes shall be made during the term of this Agreement without the
prior written approval of City.

Consultant shall submit monthly invoices to City describing the Work

performed the preceding month.